



## **CHENNAI/ DIV**



Office Of: Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Personnel Branch, Chennai Division, Chennai - 600003 Date : 17-09-2024

Office Order No. : M/P(W)/330/2024

Sub: Technical Resignation of Shri. RAMESH KUMAR, T. Man IV/SSE/PW/TRL – Reg.

Ref: 1. Employee Request Letter Dated. 03.09.2024, 2. CWM/UBLS, Offer No. L/P.563/RRB/Rect/Gr. C/Vol. IX/2024, Dated: 08.07.2024

The request of Shri. RAMESH KUMAR, PF. No. 15229811148, Track Maintainer IV working in level 1 of VII PC Pay Matrix, under SSE/PWAY/TRL, Chennai Division to take up an appointment as Tech III (C&W), Hubballi Division, South Western Railway vide reference cited above is accepted by the competent authority on Technical Resignation.

1. Name	RAMESH KUMAR
2. Father's Name	MADAN SAH
3. Department	CIVIL ENGINEERING
4. Designation	TRACK MAINTAINER-IV
5. Station	TRL
6. Date Of Birth	05-10-1997
7. Date of Appointment	12-02-2024
8. Basic Pay	18000
9. Pay Level	1
10. HRMS ID	RSLWUS
11. Employee No	15229811148
12. BU	0602310
13. Type of Exit	TECHNICAL RESIGNATION
14. Date of Exit	17-09-2024
15. MACP PayLevel	

The above order is issued subject to the following conditions.

1. There is no DAR/SPE/VIG. & RPUP cases are pending against him and he is not undergoing any penalty.

2. He should vacate the Railway Quarters if any in occupation failing which action will be taken as per rules in force.

The date of relief of the employee may be advised to this office.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Digitally Signed. Name: V G GOVINDARAJ (UINNAZ) Date: 17-Say 2024GOMINDARAJ) ASSI: PERSONNEI Officer/Works

/Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS

File Reference No. :SR-MASOPERS(EGCD)/68/2022, Dated: 17.09.2024

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr.DEN/Co-Ord/MAS,Sr.DFM/MAS, ADEN/NWL, SSE/PWAY/TRL, Ch.OS/Engg. Bills, Leave Inc., Qrs. Pass, DAR, O.O.File, Employee, DS/SRMU, DS AI SC/ST REA DS AI/OBC REA

> (V.G. GOVINDARAJ) Asst. Personnel Officer/Works /Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS